STATE OF CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD CENTRAL COAST REGION

STAFF REPORT FOR REGULAR MEETING OF SEPTEMBER 23-25, 2020

Prepared on July 31, 2020

ITEM NUMBER:	12
SUBJECT:	ORDER NO. R3-2020-0081 - TERMINATION OF INDIVIDUAL WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS ORDER FOR RANCHO SAN MARCOS GOLF COURSE IN SANTA BARBARA COUNTY
STAFF CONTACTS:	Howard Kolb, (805) 549-3332, <u>Howard.Kolb@waterboards.ca.gov</u> Timothy Dinh, (805) 549-3702, <u>Timothy.Dinh@waterboards.ca.gov</u>
KEY INFORMATION	
Location:	Rancho San Marcos Golf Course, 4600 Highway 154, Santa Barbara, Santa Barbara County.
ACTION:	Adoption of Order No. R3-2020-0081 Terminating Waste Discharge Requirements Order No. 97-31 and Monitoring and Reporting Program Order No. 99-48

SUMMARY

Staff proposes termination of the waste discharge requirements (WDRs) associated with the Rancho San Marcos Golf Course. WDR Order No. 97-31 and the associated monitoring and reporting program (MRP) Order No. 99-48 regulates discharges of wastewater from Rancho San Marcos Golf Course.

Central Coast Water Board staff have determined that the discharge from the onsite wastewater treatment system (OWTS) is more appropriately regulated under the Santa Barbara County Local Agency Management Program (LAMP).

The findings of the attached order describe the facility and reasons for terminating the individual WDR and MRP in more detail.

RECOMMENDATION

Adopt Order No. R3-2020-0081 for the termination of individual WDR order for Rancho San Marcos Golf Course (Order 97-31) and MRP Order No. 99-48.

ATTACHMENTS

1. Proposed Order No. R3-2020-0081

WDR Program

ECM Subject Name = Order No. R3-2020-0081 - Termination of Individual Waste Discharge Requirements Orders

\\ca.epa.local\RB\RB3\Shared\WDR\WDR Facilities\Santa Barbara Co\Rancho San Marcos Golf Course\Termination\Termination Staff Report Final.docx